
) 

RESOLUTION NO. ?{ 9- OJ 
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO 

,,.- "") 11 J 
SPONSORED BY CO~EMBER /-1wJ. ff/. &uahaJY(I 

/ (;,-<L DAY OF ::J r , 2007. 

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE CITY 
MANAGER'S ACTIONS IN EXECUTING A 
PAYMENT FOR A CHANGE ORDER TO TRI­
STA TE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
FOR THE CL YO ROAD IMPROVEMENTS 
PROJECT. 

ON THE 

WHEREAS, Additional work and costs were deemed necessary to complete 
construction for the Clyo Road Improvements Project, and 

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE 
HEREBY RESOLVES: 

Section 1. That the City Manager's actions are hereby ratified and he is hereby 
authorized to execute payment for the total amount of $70,000.00 for the change order 
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein, that is necessary for the 
completion of the Clyo Road Improvements Project for the City of Centerville. 

PASSED this /ft-ti.. day of_-----_ _j-=--·-71=·~-----'' 2007. 

{? /41~)2 /l.v-J) 
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio 

Clerk of Council, City 



CERTIFICATE 

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby 
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution 
Number ~ 9 ~07 , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 

J{e--t,.. day of r 7 , 2007. 

Approved as to form, consistency 
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. 

Department of Law 
Scott A. Liberman 
Municipal Attorney 

L'\... a . 



' . 

Ref. 
No, 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

CHANGE ORDER 
EXHIBIT "A" 

Order No .. : __ ...:2=-~~----
0ate: ___ -..:J:.:u::.J:Jy~3:..a.., :.a20::..::0~7 __ _ 

Name of Project: ____ C_.ly_o_R.;:0-=-a=d..:..:lm..:..:.i::..:pro=ve:::.m~e:;:.n.:.::ts~Pr~o~je~ct.!_ _________ _ 

Owner: ____ _....aC~lt:.&.v_o~f ,.C.;;;.;en:.;.;t...,erv;,.;.;.;.:ill=e _______________ _ 

Contractor: ____ T..:..:na..·-s_ta ... te_c_o_n_c_re_t_e .... c .... o .... ns:::.;t..,;;rul,.;:;c.:.:..:tlo~n,...1 ..:..:..ln=c.:..... ________ _ 

The followina chances are ere •v made to t e Contract Documents: h b h 

Descrii:,tion Ouantitv Unit Unit Price Add 
Excavation / Embankment 454.4 CY $8.381.0( 
Home Office Overhead 1 Lumo $20,73E 
construction Engineerlna (Staklnol 1 Lumo $0 
l=leld Overhead 1 Lumo $15,643 
Unit Price lnc:reases for 2007 Construction Season 1 Lumo $27,257 

Total $70,000 
Justification 

Excavation / embankment item is due to unanticipated bad soil conditions. The 

remaining items are related to delays encountered due to utility conflicts which extended 

the contract Into the 2007 construction season. 

Change to Contract Price 

Original Contract Price$ 537.207.9B 

Current Contract Price adjusted by previous Change Order: S 562. 703.59 

New Contract Price inciuding this Change Order. $ 632,703.59 

Change to Contract Time ___ ~ 

The Contract Time will be U~cre~~/(e86Fea&eEI) by I 1 calendar days. 
~5 

The date for completion o all work will be _J __ u._.ly._41t-=--=20=0:;...;.7 ________ _ 

Project Engineer: 

Deduct 


